Staff Accounting Bulletin (SAB) No. 99, Materiality, and No. 108, Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in
Current Year Financial Statements, management evaluated the materiality of the errors from qualitative and quantitative perspectives, and concluded that the
errors were immaterial to the prior periods, but that its correction in the third quarter of 2008 would be material to the quarter. Consequently, the Company will
revise its historical financial statements for fiscal 2006, fiscal 2007, the quarters within fiscal 2007, and the first and second quarters of fiscal 2008, when they are
published again in future filings. The Company will recognize the cumulative effect of the error on periods prior to those that will be presented in future filings by
adjusting other current liabilities, other long-term liabilities and retained earnings by $2.8 million, $7.2 million and $10.0 million, respectively, as of January 1,
2006.

The following table represents a summary of the effects of the immaterial error correction on the condensed consolidated balance sheet for the period
indicated (unaudited and in thousands):

   As of December 31, 2007

As previously

Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted
Other current liabilities   $ 25,691  $ 2,327  $ 28,018
Total current liabilities   $ 128,556  $ 2,327  $130,883
Other long-term liabilities   $ 37,498  $ 7,601  $ 45,099
Total liabilities   $ 357,498  $ 9,928  $367,426
Retained earnings   $ 81,036  $ (9,928) $ 71,108
Total stockholders’ equity   $ 276,128  $ (9,928) $266,200

5

The following tables represent a summary of the effects of the immaterial error correction on the condensed consolidated statements of operations for the
periods indicated (unaudited and in thousands, except per share amounts):

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2008
Three Months Ended

June 30, 2008

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Income tax expense   $ 6,675  $ 792  $ 7,467  $ 6,656  $ 852  $ 7,508
Net income   $ 9,516  $ (792) $ 8,724  $ 9,367  $ (852) $ 8,515
Net income per common share:

Basic   $ 0.28  $   $ 0.26  $ 0.28  $   $ 0.25
Diluted   $ 0.28  $   $ 0.26  $ 0.27  $   $ 0.25

Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2007
Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2006

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Income tax expense   $ 24,252  $ 151  $24,403  $ 21,675  $ (244) $21,431
Net income   $ 36,532  $ (151) $36,381  $ 35,091  $ 244  $35,335
Net income per common share:

Basic   $ 1.06  $   $ 1.06  $ 1.07  $   $ 1.08
Diluted   $ 1.05  $   $ 1.04  $ 1.02  $   $ 1.02

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2007
Three Months Ended

June 30, 2007

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Income tax expense   $ 5,297  $ 611  $ 5,908  $ 6,212  $ 900  $ 7,112
Net income   $ 8,194  $ (611) $ 7,583  $ 9,246  $ (900) $ 8,346
Net income per common share:

Basic   $ 0.24  $   $ 0.22  $ 0.27  $   $ 0.24
Diluted   $ 0.23  $   $ 0.21  $ 0.26  $   $ 0.24

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2007

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2007

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Income tax expense   $ 7,831  $ (1,939) $ 5,892  $ 4,912  $ 579  $ 5,491
Net income   $ 10,088  $ 1,939  $12,027  $ 9,004  $ (579) $ 8,425
Net income per common share:

Basic   $ 0.29  $   $ 0.35  $ 0.27  $   $ 0.25
Diluted   $ 0.29  $   $ 0.35  $ 0.26  $   $ 0.25

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2007

As
previously
Reported   Adjustments  Adjusted

Income tax expense   $ 19,340  $ (428) $18,912
Net income   $ 27,528  $ 428  $27,956
Net income per common share:

Basic   $ 0.80  $   $ 0.81
Diluted   $ 0.78  $   $ 0.80

6

Cash flows from operating, investing and financing activities for the above periods were not impacted by this immaterial correction of an error. However,
net income was revised as shown above with an offset to other liabilities caption within operating activities.

3. STOCK-BASED COMPENSATION

The Company adopted the provisions of Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) revised Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 123
(“SFAS No. 123R”), Share-Based Payment, on January 1, 2006. Under SFAS No. 123R, stock-based compensation cost is measured at the grant date, based on